== IE 1 K B

IN=VUR B
PARTS LIST

LPWN-8BL-2

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BR

CONTENTS

Page
mik. Eik 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
iR 3, 4
ARM TOP COVER
XFE, L, T—1)— 5,6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
Rz, iRz & 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
stEL A, EHEOVR 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
K5, WZEXRIEZR 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, TRILNT—Y—_ EYAL 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
=Y A EVE 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
NG LN— XY SR En RS 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
#Hik, iR LE 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE
hELHE. ME 2129
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
FAFix 23, 24
TENSION BRACKET
i 25, 26
LUBRICATION
RhEE 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER
{TEm1 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1
fTE&m2 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 2
A7 ay 33, 34

OPTION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




iR, iR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




iR, iR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaEs | BH#
No | PARTS No| QTY BE DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | @R FACE PLATE
2 115037 1 | @R/ & FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @HR/ARIESHRLE SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | ERsEE HINGE
5 115039 3 | EREELESHRLC SCREW 1/8X44 | =3.5
6 | 15039 3 | mifRitdHRL SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
7 | 40106 1| Efk (EHRED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | B (ERED EHRl SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 40105 1 | =R (F—14a) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | ZER (F—UAD) 1% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | B (F—yfl) NrikHRLE SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | ER (T—Uf) F HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | B (7—VUf) #BEEHHRE SCREW 1/8X44 [=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | ER (=YD tkdhl SCREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ElRI—F vk GASKET
16 | 30066 1M | ERiEHRLC SCREW . WM5X0.8 L=12
17 [ 40100-02| 1 | KiRlERFATLLLTE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | BIEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 =14
19 | 90625 2 | EIEHRCES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 | /hBEE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 | MhBxEEHRC SCREN  M5X0.8 |=14
22 | 90625 2 |IhBXELEHRLES WASHER
23111004 1 ;‘$I§J§iﬁﬁ}5% 9] OIL REGULATOR
24 1 15086 1 ;‘ﬁﬁjﬁﬁﬁ#}if\’—? OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 1 10597 1 ;‘Egﬁ’a’ﬁ.ﬁ% YitHHal SCREW  1/8X40 1=3.3
26 | 8040 1| EE R AR kDI L SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
27 111142 1 | HSRSRAREDR LD v S v — WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | P—LOdLE (B20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | 7T—LdL¥ (E20) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—ABiEDHHLE EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7T—LEAH/N— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | FT—LEHANA—LEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
33 | BS20345 1 | PT—ATAE (14 RUBBER

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC




LR
ARM TOP COVER

._.3_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LR
ARM TOP COVER

BAES| AR

No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPTION
1 140103 1 [ B ARM TOP COVER

2 | 11007 1 | mEQFETE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR

3 | 15058 1 | 5t b ER 0IL REGULATING STUD

4 | 15059 1 | #imER AT T OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | f8iER 4 1 VL OIL REGULATING DIAL

6 | 15061 1 | HAimElTE > PIN

7 | 8009 1| #8imER S 4 VILiEHR L SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 1 | B ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 |113076-02| 1 | Eim&KEtF v b NUT

10 | 40118 1 | EiRTLE (B20) RUBBER CAP

11 | 40119 4 | ElRTLE (£9) RUBBER CAP

12 | 40123 1 | KFEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 27174 1 | EFEHNR—1tDRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | XEEHAN—LtHRLES SPRING WASHER

15 | 10682 1 | @&EHT (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

16 | 10685 1 |@R#ET(E) kHRL SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
17110759-A | 1 | @AETF(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

18 | 10760 1 |@EREHT(F) 2z Lk FELT

19 | 10685 1 | @m&EHT(F) kHRL SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | BT Lig RUBBER CAP

21140118 1 | EiRTLE (£20) RUBBER CAP

_4_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




X, L¥h, T—1—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

1o a1 =k
@@ | - |

22 50
S ||
45 — !
40 46 i
AN =
b 1 ¥
| |
’ AN
47 48
39

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




*=F, L, J—1]—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY LLES DESCRIPTION
1| 15209 1 | E&f ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| E&ES OIL WICK
3 | 10506 1| Eafiss bt C OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 (19414 1 |25 20F—+a% hh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
o [ 19415-A | 1 |fiERSORBL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 L=21.4
6 | 19416 1 |1kdHHBL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0
1119417 | | #0507 E ikl (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 | 8IS ikHl (58) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
10 | 18003 1 | X¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 1 | }¥aeE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 115013 1 [ XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
131 10528 1 | &S5 Y NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 [ 10523 | |#EVISED NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15 | 10728 1 | REHa Sl OIL WiCK
16 | 11042 1 | REE VS OIL WICK
17 | 10726 1 | &I S50 EVilis 0IL WICK
181 15038 1 [#ET LR RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 [ 10524 1 | REE LEHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | E#A %)L (F) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 [ 10725 2 | E#A2L B ZzLb O1L FELY
22 1 10563 1 | E#A%2L (@D Dviv— WASHER
23 110524 1| E#A%2)L (B todRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
24 1 10551 1| RFEERRT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 [ 10650 1| RFF#@ZTEHRLC SCREW  3.4X36 1=6.0
26 | 19427 | [FRAZLETFTHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
271 19508 2 | PRZETHLILEDHRL SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 1 10772C 1 | EE#EfgOy F () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 1 10772 1 [ EE&EOY F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | BEfEOy F=—FWAT ) 45 | NEEDLE BEARING
31 | 11879 | |FRALFHLDS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 1 10573 2 |BPBRZETHALAS—1EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 | RILET—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 | 10574 2 | Sk =Yg BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35105716 | 1 [N b+T—yikHHL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | =L EFFT—UEYRL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37110524-G | 1 | AL FTF=YE RLLEHRAL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38 | 12133 1 | 24229 Aib ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 [ 40130 1 | REEHT— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 [ 27171 2 | /REEHT—1kHRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | L#RFYLT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | L8sSTY 2T hS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | LtWATFTY T HhS—1kHRl SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 | 10568 1 | L#~T7T U525 (7 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | BTy o r—2R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | EMATY T r=Rathha L SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
47 [15162-A | 1 | F—U MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | T—UHBERHRL POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | 2= ieHHC SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=20.0
50 | 10577 1 [ F—U#RKL MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

From the library of: Superior Se

-6

wing Machine & Supply LLC




WA, hEZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

O
ke \@ 29

33

32

(T A TR TR e

35 < 37
36—

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A, PHAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HBRES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 110540 EEE: PRESSER BAR
2 110539-A | 1 |#EZEAZIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 [BAEAS)L (F) tkHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 | 10538 1 [#BzEAS)L (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 1 |BzEASL (L) kHRL SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 |z EER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | MABEALDHRL SET SCREN  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1 | =R PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ERFELOHLC SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 | wagins PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 1 | Ragaszsgvhl PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 1=14.0
12 10546-A | 1 | #BZEHAZTTIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | #HZERETRILA TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 (E:Fe: toED ) PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15| 13365 1 | Bzgazy oomHhl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 40407 1 |#BZEFLN— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 |RAEFLA—FERL HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 110796-S | 1 | 48X (ZENMT) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 | RRESHRLE SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1 | AR ESHRLT v r— WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | 240H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C 1 | <DFEEY+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | < o=F LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | < OEEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | <OFEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |RhitEE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <{DFEiEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L|=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 [RZE#BHEZRALEDOIR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | RAERERALEOHKRE > POSITIONING PIN
30 | 10519 1 | BAHBBERAESHEIEDHRL SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
3117610 1 | iRz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 | Pz ERXTY oy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 [10553-A | 1 |hifZEXTY 58 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 | Pz #ERELAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35| 10795EC | 1 | himz (48) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 10795-E | 1 | @z (ZEN{) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37 | 10662 1 | Rz ikHRl PINCH SCREN  5/32X40 L|=6.5
38 | 19425 1 | #dh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 [ 10514 2 | HEEA 2L LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |#EE Rl SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 1 | #hE R s 0IL WICK
42 |1 19516 1 | #E#E R CFy b+ NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | ETEHEFSE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | ETEEFZEHBOHRLE PINCH SCREN  1/4X28  L=16.0
45| 10775 1 | EE&owY FERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | EEEDy FERERL7 vy v— WASHER
47110774 1 | EEEOy K4 T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1 | EEEOy FEER LTy + NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | bEEoy FBRRh LES WASHER

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




tELE, EiEOy ~
NEEDLE BAR ROCK RFAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

_g_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




stELa. EEOy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HaES BY
No | PARTS No| QTY R4 DESCRIPTION
T |15110-A | 1 | 2=L 4 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 | sHELEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |gHELTEE v EHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
4 | 15117 1 | 3t LiEh LT SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | #HELAFEALREDRLE SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | st L 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 | 45— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME PGSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45 —LitsHfal SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
o|16es | 1 |EET o CAE NEEDLE BAR
: NEED
11 | 19426 1 | ¢tsta= NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
}?_ 13365 1 ﬁgggﬁmnu PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
3110726 1 | & o 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | sHEERENT NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 [ B140553 | 1 | &titdHR L NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO124 1 [ &  DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 | 10578 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18[11876C | 1 | EZEVYSEBE (48) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEYEsE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | EZYEESRE SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | EZYEE R CikHhal SCREW  7/32X32 L=7.0
22 | 40310 1 |EEoy R ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT ION
23 | 34022 2 | E&Eoy Rk ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 1| Egoy KEs OIL WICK
25 | 40405 1| &8 ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | E&ESHRE PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 |@Eoy R h BRU HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 | | ROy E N BhCHvyhr NUT  9/32X28
29 [15019-A | 1 |EYEHIEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | ZEYEHREIZEHEDRLE PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 | E#O0vE X BhC HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYBEESSAT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 [EEOy R X Bhl7v- WASHER
gg ?g][_sig } %ﬁm v E K Byt NUT
S 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | hESEz s e CLIP

_.‘Ioﬁ
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A5, HAERRER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_1 1_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K5, BABEXRIEAR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

HaEs |BH
No | PARTS No | QTY B DESCRIPTION
1110710 1 | X5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 140121 1 | KSEf4a L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 40122 1 | KB5lHRL HINGE SCREW
4 113059 1 | &lEh SPRING
5 | 11154 1 | BlERtHil SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 1 |hs KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 (1072 1 | hBikHRL HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1| BYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 | RYELDHEY PIN
10 140110-01 | 1 | BAYELESFE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11 | 4135 1 | BYEFYF NUT M5X0. 8
12 | 10714 1 [BYEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 |AYBHS—LHRL SET SCREW 11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 1 | BAEXEER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15 [ 10706 2 | MABKRERZTRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 | BABEXERERAGRLC PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW
17 1 10636 1 | KRIERZEFRLF Y NUT 6. 75X24
18 | LP2TR-001| 1 | Kiifta54R PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT PLATE
19 [ LP2TR-002| 1 | KiRlFhZHRH 5 — PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT COLLAR

..12...
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8, TRNILNT—1—, EYHL _
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

(IO

_13_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Té#, TRLMT—U—, EYhL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HaEs| B
No [ PARTS No| QTY mA DESCRIPTION
1112153 1 | T#a HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 T | FégA 2L (BD HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 [ 10571 1 | Fé#aA )L (B Lol SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 111080 2 | TEhAAZIL (B ZxiLb OILING FELT
5 | 10637 1 |ZEYETFHL (., /LMD FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 | EYETFTHLLESHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
7110638-B| 1 | K¥~ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 1 | RE¥vibthl SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=1.0
9 | 10639 1 | RE¥rZERORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 |1 12135 T | FehA 2L (PFE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
11 [ 10524 1 | T#x 2L (PR) kHR L SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
12 | 10729 T | F&A 2L (PR A OIL FELT
13 | 40422 1 |EYHL FEED DRIVING EGCENTRIC
14 [ 141146 1 [ZEYHLEEROR L POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7
15 | 140409 1T | EYhLiEmial SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=9.4
16 | 15023 1 | k&R RETAINING RING
17 | 10622 1 | M&E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 [ 10639 1 | MEMERDRL POSITION SCREW  1/4X32 L=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MELEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=7.0
20 | 10672 1T | #BLARE > () LOCK STUD (SMALL)
21110674 1 |tEHE CLIP
22 1 10673 1 | #{LKa2>Y RTYY LOCK STUD SPRING
23 1 30157 1 | F8RT7YTr—R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 110571 1 | FT8@RT7YT7r—2 kRl SET SCREW  6.75X24 1=20.0
25 | 10609 3 |EBMEEYTEHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
26 | 10607 1 | TMATY G H5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
271 10658 1 | T8AT7Y o ThS—GEROHI | POSITION SCREW 1/4X32  L=5.5
28 | 10566 1 | FTR7Y T h5—1kRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
29 | 10567 1 | T@#RT7YLYT HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 | EREYT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
31 {10610-01 1 | TN RT—1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 | 10574 1 | FALRT—Y Y5 PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33 [ 10618 1 | FRILET—=0pES SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34 110620 1 | FALFIT—UEIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35| 10615 1 | TR RT—=U iS4 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 | 10619 1 | FRILET—=YRTYLY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37110616 1 | AL T e SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | TR MT—UEREEDHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
39 | 10614 1 | FRALFT—YEEY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | FRLFT—=UBEE IEDRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
41110613 1 | TR T—YHEEEY HINGE STUD
42 1 10617 T | TR ET—=Y R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 | 10611 1T | TR T—1) SAFETY CLUTGH COLLAR
44 | 10612 2 | TR ET—)iERELEDHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

_1 4_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EYEAE, XY
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_15__
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EY LA, EYH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

HRES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY T DESCRIPTION
15 [ 12130C 1 [EYEE () FEED BAR COMP.
16 | 12130 1 |#EYLE FEED BAR
17 | 10595 1 |3oF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 1 [aoEZ7z Lk OILING FELT
19 | 10597 1 |a0F7z L EDRLE SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
201 70129-A | 1 |ao=xiEHhL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=12.5
21 | 10599 1 [a0FT7 v v— WASHER
24 | 16704 1 | 2%Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 2 | EYmERL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 | 16705 1 |#EYEEEVRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27| 16706 1 |#YEEE R LFy b NUT  1/4X28
30 | 40423 1 | EY&h FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
31 | 10588 1 [EYEASIL (FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 10525 1 [EYsAS)L (B wHHRL SET SCREW  6.75%X24  1=9.0
33 | 11068 1 | S44— LINER
34 | 200347 1 | S4F+—1tHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
35 | 10593 1 | EY#HhS— (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 10764 2 |[EYEHS— () kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
37| 10763 1 [EYSASIL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 10571 1 | ZEYsASL (8) tHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
39 | 11068 1 |S4+— LINER
40 | 200347 1 | SA4F+—1tHhi LINER SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.1
41 | 10593 1 | EYEHhS— (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 | 10764 2 |FEY#EhS— (%) tkHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
50 | 12131 1 | 2YEEERLC HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
51 | 50103 1 | EYEEBRRLCFHY F NUT

_‘I 6_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN D LiN— £ U BRSNS
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_.17_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ny LN—_ 3K Y REHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

MaES|BH
No | PARTS Noj QTY mE DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 1 |y oLin— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | Ny Lni—fHhl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 1 | Ny Ln—84 FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 1 | Z YA FEED REGULATOR
9 | 10519 1 | ZYFAEHDORL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | ZEYigRl FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 1 | ZYFEERL oYy 0-RING
12 | 40430 1 | ZYFHAGHFAYVIL 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | 2YFESF4 viLiEHR L FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | EYHEEH A VvILEHA LT v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | ZYSBEFAVILEY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | ZYVRAGEAVILELZRTY o H FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40427 1 | RNy oEHEDY KR FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18 | 19403 2 | Ny oEEDy FERL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
19 | 40436 1 | NustE8 () FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 1 | "Ny EB88XTYYT FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21 | 40429 1 | RTY U 5EMR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1 | XRTYTEMRESR L SCREW  9/64X40 L[=8.0
23 | 40428 1 | <&yl CHAIN HOOK
24 | 1838 1 | Nyt B8AhS— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25 | 10766 2 | NyotEEhS—1tHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
26 | 16707C 1 | FEYOy K ) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
27 | 11951 1 | F#EYOY R FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
28 | 11955 1 | =Zxyvsy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29 | 11952 1 | F¥Yyoy FEY HINGE PIN
30 | 11956 1 | AHRYDY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31| 11953 3 |kHRL SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=6.5
32 | 16707 1 |9z o35249 (FH) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33 | 19420 1 |z 509 (B) #HoHRlL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
34 | 11958 1 |9z o5>49 (K) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35 | 31029 1 |z os509E CRANK HINGE STUD
36 | 16708 1 |EYEFEIESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37 | 11962 1 | EYEEIESZFEE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38 | 19420 2 | EYHEEESFEHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
39 | 11953 2 |[FEYHEIE3FEE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
40 | 10773 1 | =Z—KLRF7Y Y NEEDLE BEARING
41| 11954 1 | FEYOy FEVHS 0IL WICK
42 | 11950 1 (A5 (K) &8 SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43 1 10766 1 | OAo524 (k) #ikHh SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
44 | 11960 1 |z o509 Evms 0IL WICK
45 | 11954 1 | ZEUsRETE S FEE 2 mS 0IL WICK
46 | 10802 1 |y s Ln—thS— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 1 | RNy Ln—#hS—ikdhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
48 | 34035 1 |RAFYH8RL SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=71.0
49 | 37954 1 | AT TR CFHY b NUT 9/64X40
50 | 31094 2 |EEIE&HER 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE, 5

_18._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




iR, #HRLEE
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

_]9_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#HiR. $HRLS
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

HRES|BY
No | PARTS Nol| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1114025 1 |8ttt B THROAT PLATE BASE
2 [12120 2 | $HiREELESHRL THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW
3 (12136 2 [#iIREELEOHR LIV v— WASHER
4 | 14022 1 | #H4R=E (8D THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT)
5 | 14024 2 | #iRSZAE () LHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
6 | 14023 1 | #iR%E (%) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR)
7 114024 2 | 8HRZEE () tHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
8 | 14029 1 | hATHhR—FZ HOOK COVER SUPPORT
9 | 14013 2 | AXANnN—FKziEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
10 | 14021 1 | &k THROAT PLATE
11 ] 14013 2 | #iRiEHAL THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
12 | 14026 1 | $HREE 7L b FELT
13 | 12128¢C 1 [EYRETY () FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
14 [ 12128 1 [ EYRAT~< FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
1512129 1 [ EUREST <L FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
16 | 6339 1 | ZYiRAI2HRL FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
17 {13076-01| 1 | ZEYRAIT TR L) v k NUT 7/32X32
18 | 10703 1 | ZEYREBI<THRLET v +— | WASHER
19 | 14030 1 |&EYsE FEED DOG
20 | 10561 1 [ EYELEHRLE FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
21 | 12127 1 | ZEYUiR FEED PLATE
22 | 12123 1 | #Bts THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23 {12110 2 |t EEHRL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 7.85X20 L=26.0
24 | 12136 2 |#BEELEHR LTy r— WASHER
25 | 10545 4 | thBhEEEERL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
26 | 14027 1 | $HEEEHN— (F) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (LEFT)
27 1 14013 4 | $HREEHA— (E) kH# L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
28 | 10581 1 | ZYRFAELRL FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW
29 [ 13076-01| 1 [ZEYiIRERERQLF v + NUT  7/32X32
30 | 12132 1 | ELiR BED SLIDE
3116031-01 | 1 |ELELEDHRAL BED SLiDE SCREW 11/64X40 1=9.0
32| 14012 1 | #tEEEHAN— (FD) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT)
33 | 14013 2 | ftiRtEH/AA— (#1) 1EsHA L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
34 | 14012 1 | #HREEH/A— () THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR)
35 | 14013 2 | #HiREEH/A— (&) ikHA L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




hELER, HhE
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

_21_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NnELXE, hE

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

HERES|AH
No | PARTS No| QTY Gt DESCRIPTION
1 115041 1 | REY BOBBIN
2 | 14005 1 | A< (#) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14005-01| 1 |4+ AH= HOOK (BODY)
4 |16407-07| 1 | AEAIR THREAD GUARD
5 | 16407-08| 2 | RENHELEHRL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05| 1 | =k NEEDLE GUARD
7 |1 16407-06| 2 | &#+=iRitHi L NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 | 15040-02| 1 |WA~ BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 [ 15040-10] 1 | RFAF/ 4 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 [ 16407-12] 1 | RFAF /A RBFFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 [ 16407-11| 1 | REAF/ A REDHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 | 14005-03| 1 |RA 7MWz (W /&) HOOK GIB
13| 16407-04| 3 |WATEZRL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 | 14005-17| 1 | A3 &HAGHL HOOK SCREW
15| 14005-19 1 [#H<Z2 L+ FELT
16 | 14005-18| 3 [ AH=<itdHR L HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | A<hi— ($8) HOOK COVER COMP.
21| 14019 2 | hehi—S5s3— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | AThn—ikHRL HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | hThn—FZ xR HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 | AIhN—HZ Rk L HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REVY—RF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 | AREEZFI B FELT
27 | 14007 1 |hets HOOK SADDLE
28 | 12110 2 | ARTEBIEHDB L HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 L=26.0
29-1 12136 2 | ArtEEDR LTy v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | A< HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31| 14010 1 |hT#2zL bk FELT
32110657-B | 1 | h<#xy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 |AT8@XyYaEERORAL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | ATy iEdHR L SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35| 14033 1 |#—F+—=x BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | #—F+—=Ritvph PINCH SCREW  11/64X32 L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | &—FF+r—=27x)L+ FELT
38 | 14013 1 |F—F+—=ZX 7L ikH1a L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TR
TENS|ON_BRACKET

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



&R F 1R
TENSION BRACKET

MaBEs| A%

No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 40431 1 | #FR () TENSION BRACKET

2 | B158768 | 3 | FAFIRE > TENSION BRACKET PIN

3 140431-02| 1 | AFFE TENSION STUD

4 | 30011 1 | E—#FE TENSION STUD (FIRST)

5 | 10652 | |E—HFESY TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT

6 | 20224 2 |#E—H+m TENSION DISC (FIRST)
7120226-01| 1 |i@&ERTY2Y TENSION SPRING

8 | 20225 1| E—HFO—-L v+ TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)

9 | B145446 | 4 | RiF@I TENSION DISC

10 | B159805 | 2 | AREAFIMIEZ TENSION DISC PRESSER

11| BSO7490 | 2 |iBEBERTY LY TENSION SPRING

12 | 28206 ¢ | B—L% bR by~ REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
13 |B149566 | 2 |A—LwbkFv b REGULATING THUMB NUT

14 | 60391 1| R+ TENSION STUD

15 | 60148 2 | R HHEEY TENSION RELEASING PIN

16 | 40434 1 | R DO TENSION RELEASING PLATE

17 | 19422 2 | R ESDHRERL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40

18 [ 19512 1 | REIRTY T4 THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

19 | 10689 1 | REIRATY2T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 | 10694 1 |ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

21 |B118319 | 1 | ZEMutHH L SCREW  3/32X56  L=6.0
22 119534 1 |A=bLy iy b THUMB NUT  7/32X32

23 | 40431C 1 | #lFR (38 TENSION BRACKET COMP.

24 110720 1 | RPHHEY TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD
25 | 4221 1| RSz OIL WICK RETAINER

26 | 6604 1 [ASRZLEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=12.0
27 | 10690 1 | ®&SIRTY 521+ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
28 | 10650 1 | REIRTYTZFRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.0

29 | 34042-TA| 1 | REEFHE THREAD GUIDE

30 | 10545 (B P 3 :: 31 o Y SCREW 11/64X32  L=14.0
31 | 11142 1 | KREEHR LD v v — WASHER

_24_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i A

LUBRICATION

_25_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P

LUBRICATION
HaEs|B%

No | PARTS No| QTY a8 DESCRIPTION
1 | 40305C 1 | =-0F2-7" () (F-AZAEA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 | 15087 1 |8z RETAINER

3 16333 1 | #BzaiHil SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

4 | 15511C 1 | & ==M2-7" ($8) (FEhAT/ PR A 2 )LA) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

5 | 15509C 1 |t =-hF2-7" (FR) GEV &8 A2 L) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

6 | 15508 I RETAINER

7 {6333 1 | #BAEHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

8 | 15088 1 |#BZ RETAINER

9 | 6333 1 | #HAEHRL SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5

10 | 15097 1 |#HA RETAINER

1116333 1 [#ziEHRL SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5

12 [ 11085 1 | TEhA 2 LB OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x%28
13 | 11069 1 | FE#AZ)LZ7TILE OIL FELT

14 [ 11106 1 | Ry A2z )L bk OIL FELT

15| 15077 1 | Ry Fijma 2y BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

16| 11108 1 | Ay FHEVo1EHRLE SCREW 1/4%x32 L=13.0

17 | 11069 4 (FEYsALILD7ZILE OIL FELT

18] 1107 2 | EYEAZ LRI/ Ny X PACKING

191 11070 2 | ZEYUshASLEE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16%28
20115034Cc | 1 |E=—NLFa—7 @t (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REE
BOBBIN WINDER

_.27‘_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE&EE

BOBBIN WINDER

HaES| AR
No | PARTS No| QTY R DESCRIPTION
T | 60571 T | RBE L/ BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 |B062400 | 1 | #EBELA—LEHHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 |B026040 | 1 | %EEL/A—ikHfalT v v— | WASHER
4 (40126 | 1 | R EE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5401256 | 1 | R#Em () BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 (40125 | 1 |RBEmH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7140131 | 2 | RBERATUY BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 | 1| R#E=E BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 | B0I2400 | 2 | REEHELEHRL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10 (40129 | 1 [H#ETLE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
1140127 | 1 | %% =P BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 [BS25413 | 1 | L/\—# () BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
1340128 | 1 [H&Z/ 3% BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14| B025080 | 1 | A& EmisaT v v— WASHER
15 | BO4B060 | 1 | S = pasaikshém RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 | 1 | %= pidinlksvta L SET SCREW  N6X0.75  L=6.0
1740137 | 1 |RBERLAR SPRING
18127179 | 1 |#BEX by/i—hl BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER ~ M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 | 4135 1 [ RBEX by/S—Fv b NUT
20 | BS51262 | 1 |1EZY £IFiR BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21| BS25478 | 1 | Y £ X KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 | %14 A RiksHfal SCREW  11/64X10  L=6.0
2335094 | 1 |RYPYAREY PIN
24|BS38736 | 1 | RHBEHF (M) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25 |BS3B738 | 1 | K& EHFHE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 | 1 | ABEHFAEN BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
21 | B145446 | 2 | AR EFHFI BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28110693 | 1 | RBEHF/* BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1.2
29 | B108265 | 1 | REBEHFS v + THUMB NUT
30137229 | 1 | REEHFILEHAL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31140138 | 1 | %#EH YL a3LTA RUBBER
3228206 | 1 [B—Lw kR kysi— THUMB NUT WASHER
11142 | 1 [RYYARTySr— WASHER

..28_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FTiEsm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

@ 17
21

15 14 13 12 19

@3/

@@@ (REEmrE g

_29~..

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TEm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

waES| BH
No | PARTS No| QTY mB DESCRIPTION
1 | 8132-A 1 | WARE ACCESSORIES PACK
5 | NO124 3 | & DPX17T #24 NEEDLE DPX17  #24
6 | 15041 3 | RE> BOBBIN
718121 1 KS43— (M) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 [8120 1 KSAH41—  (f) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 |8118 1 R it—  (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 1 | +FEFSA13— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
12 | 19457-A 1 | RBLwF @25 8Y) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 1 | RALYF @ 2Y) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
14 | 19459 1 | RALYF (4 2V)) WRENCH ( 4 mm )
15 | 19460 1 | &=ALZF G 8Y) WRENCH (5 mm )
16 | 19462 1 AARLF 10X DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 10X11
17 | 8125 1 | BwEL OILER
18 | 11193 1 | i 0IL
19 | 19456 1 | KAL>F (2 2Y) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
2118124 1 2 hiri— MACHINE COVER
22 | 35254 1 | RiITE2 b THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 2 | a—F—% (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 2 | 3—F—%1t (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 40433C 1 | dzt () DRIP PAN COMP.
26 | 40433 1 iz k-l DRIP PAN
27 | B081007 1 M oYy 0-RING
28 | B140518 1 ik = DRAIN SCREW
29 | 34798 1 | BREH S KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
30 | 34802 1 | BREFSHELEOE RETAINING RING
31 | 36425-A 1 | BREFT2 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM
32 | 36426 1 BLEFTFa RR—H— SPACER
35 | 34800 1 | BEFTFaRLAAR SPRING
36 | 37313 1 | BEFTFaEERL SCREW  5/16X18  L[=16.0
37 11773 2 | BEFTaRRAL ADJUSTING SCREW  15/64X28 L=30.0
38 | 101520 2 | BEFTaFBRRLFY b+ NUT
39 | 36417C 1 | REFREE () KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP.
40 | 36417 1 | BREFREE KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER
41| 36423 | | REFREED—-F— KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER
42 | 36424 | | REFREEO—-S—1kHRL SCREW STUD
43 | 34797 1 | RETFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
44 | 31313 1 | BEFESFELEHRL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
45 | 37314 1 | BREFILTHl KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
46 | 37313 1 | REFIITH#EHAL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
47 | 37318C 1 | BET/Ay b (88 KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
48 | 11169 2 TLUEVD (A¥XELY) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
49 1 11170 4 | 222E2Y (WFEUY) kHHBLC | SCREN 6.75X24 L=1.5
50 | 1171 2 LR MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
51 | 6052 4 | SV URITEHRL WOOD SCREW
52 | 40397 1 | ERZHE (|) HEAD REST (SHORT)
53 | 40142 1 | TRy ZAL2F  10X150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
54 | 36429 1 | BESFFaik KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM PLATE
55 | 40432 1 MYBELE (BHT—TILA) LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD FOR TILTING TABLE
56 | 40118 1 | MZTITLE  (1220) RUBBER CAP

.._30_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




fTiEfm 2
ACCESSORIES 2

U

w

e

_31...
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




fEm2

ACCESSORIES 2

HaEs| AR
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 40303C 1 [RILEFA—F (K#) BELT GUARD COMP.
2 140303-01] 1 | R)L+H—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 | 28138 2 [ RUEH—F (A) EHRLC SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
4 | 10599 2 | LHBLI Y vy— WASHER
5 140303-02| 1 | RILrH—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
6 | 28138 2 | NILEA—F (B) kHhl SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
7 | 10599 2 |[LHRLIYrv— WASHER
8 [ 37288 2 |AULEH—F (B) BERL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
9 [40303-03] 1 | NJFAH—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
10 | 37288 3 | RILEbH—F (C) tkHHL SCREN  M4X0.7 L=5.0
11[12294-06| 1 | R)LbH—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)
12 | 15081 2 [ NILEH—F (D) KRl WOOD SCREW
13 | 11142 2 [ RRLI7vyiv— WASHER
14111830 1 | AFE—F (D) Y23HCE THUMB SCREW
15 | 40303 1T | RILEH—F () BELT GUARD COMP.

_32_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- AL B

OPTION
HaES| BY
No | PARTS No| QTY LR DESCRIPTION
1 | 11169-A 2 | 2SS MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
2 |11886 2 | S22V TRIT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
3 | 6055 4 | 4T NAIL
4 | 40396 1 | EERIE (R HEAD REST (LONG)
5 | 13079 1 &Y (1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
6 | 13098 1 RE LY b+ PEDAL COMPLETE

_.34_.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB57510(0508)
Rev. 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	LPWN-8BL-2  1
	LPWN-8BL-2  2
	LPWN-8BL-2  3



